
 

 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, 

SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) 

 

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 26 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3RD FEBRUARY, 2023 
 

NEW AYUSH POLICY 

 

†*26. SHRIMATI RANJEETA KOLI:  

SHRI BALAK NATH:  

 

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether any new policy of AYUSH is being formulated by the Government;  

 

(b) if so, the details thereof;  

 

(c) the names of the Agencies and Institutes from where suggestions are being sought 

in this regard along with the details of suggestions received; and  

 

(d) whether the Government has sought suggestions from the Public Representatives 

working in rural areas and doctors from the Department of Ayurveda in this regard 

and if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI,  

SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY(AYUSH) 

 

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 

(a)  No Sir. no new policy is being formulated by Ministry of Ayush at present. 

(b) to (d) Question does not arise. 

 


